

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3-4 & 5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1340-1341/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in WP No.3424/1998,WP No.884/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.U.P.ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration)

Date: 18/11/2013

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daleep Dhayani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration as well as on the application for restoration returnable in six weeks.

[NIDHI AHUJA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER