

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1340-1341/2009

U.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.U.P.ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 not filed. Time extended by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

Though office report discloses steps to be taken against respondent Nos. 1 and 2, respondent No.1 being Caveator, service of respondent no.1 could be recorded as complete. Time extended for taking steps against respondent no.2 by two weeks.

List again on 22.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar