

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2013, I.A. Nos. 5-6/2013 in Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 1340-1341/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2008 in WP No. 3424 (M/B) of 1998 and 884 (M/B) of 1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.U.P.ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 13/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks two weeks' time for doing the needful in the matter.

The Registry is also directed to print the name of Mr. Samir Ali Khan who is appearing for respondent no. 1.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master