

&ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1340-1341/2009
U.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.U.P.ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration
and restoration)

Date : 01/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituted service in respect of
respondent no.2 is allowed. Registry to issue notice
accordingly.

Registry to submit the status of the remaining
respondents in the next office report.

List again on 11.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar